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AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to make an appropriation from the railroad trust fund for the construction of a

railroad siding.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the railroad trust fund created pursuant to § 49-16C-

1 the sum of two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), or so much thereof as may be

necessary, to the Department of Transportation for the purpose of constructing a railroad siding near

Napa Junction in Yankton County. The construction of this railroad siding will complete one of the

conditions of the sale of the South Dakota owned core line railroad to the Burlington Northern Santa

Fe Railroad that occurred in 2005.

Section 2. The secretary of transportation shall approve vouchers and the state auditor shall draw

warrants to pay expenditures authorized by this Act.

Section 3. Any amounts appropriated in this Act not lawfully expended or obligated by June 30,

2010, shall revert in accordance with the procedures prescribed in chapter 4-8.

Section 4. This Act only becomes effective upon completion of the proposed sale of the state-

owned rail line from Napa Junction to Ravinia.
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